  [AP1653AEM]
Rev.0.6  2014/07
 - 1 -
 -Preliminary-
1. General Description
The AP1653 is a single-channeled white LED driver. It consists of an active PFC circuit that is constructed
by a non-inverting buck-boost converter and a constant current circuit. With a single coil and three N-ch
MOSFETs, the AP1653 can drive white LEDs which are connected by cascade connection. LED current is

Current Protection (OCPCS, OCPSEN).
TSD Temperature Sensor for Thermal Shut Down Function
5. Ordering Guide
AP1653AEM     Ta = -40～95℃  24-pin TSSOP
  [AP1653AEM]
Rev.0.6  2014/07
 - 4 -
6. Pin Configurations and Functions
■ Pin Configurations
BCK
NC
NC
HV
1
2
3
4
CS
BST
VSS
VDD
OVP
SS
COMP
(Top View)
GD
SEN
DIM
VSS
FBP
FLG
VREF
ENA
5
6
7
8
NC
NC
BOOT
LX
9
10
11
12
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
13
14
15
FBN
  [AP1653AEM]
Rev.0.6  2014/07
 - 5 -
■ Pin Functions
No.
Pin
Name
I/O Function
1 CS I Current Detection Pin for Low-side External N-ch MOSFET
2 BST O
Output Pin for Low-side External N-ch MOSFET Driver
This pin is pulled-down by 100kΩ internally.
3 VSS PWR Ground Pin
4 VDD PWR
Power Supply Pin